

## Initiatives for the "Sun Yat-sen, Umeya Shokichi and Nagasaki" Project





Umeya Shokichi, without seeking fame or position in return, continued to support Sun Yat-sen to keep with the pledge he had made as a young man.

Nagasaki Prefecture carries out the "Sun Yat-sen, Umeya Shokichi and Nagasaki" Project to honor the friendship between the two men beyond national boundaries, to recognize and widely introduce Nagasaki-born Umeya Shokichi to the world, and to utilize the project for international exchange and regional revitalization in the prefecture.

(In February 2011, the "Sun Yat-sen and Umeya Shokichi" Project Promotion Council was established and pledged its future efforts.)

